# 900272215 11/18/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LPI Level Platforms Inc.		06/28/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVG Netherlands B.V.	
Street Address:	Gatwickstraat 9-39	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1043 GL	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3720934	MANAGED WORKPLACE	
Registration Number:	2786062	MANAGED WORKPLACE	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2159814750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215.981.4194

Email: kennedyp@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy

Address Line 1: 3000 Two Logan Square
Address Line 2: Eighteenth and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 134176.00011

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0247 OP \$65.00 37209

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy			
Signature:	/Paul J. Kennedy/			
Date:	11/18/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=MANAGED WORKPLACE executed tm assignment#page1.tif source=MANAGED WORKPLACE executed tm assignment#page2.tif source=MANAGED WORKPLACE executed tm assignment#page3.tif				

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of June 28, 2013 ("Effective Date") by LPI Level Platforms Inc., a Canadian corporation (the "Company"), and Level Platforms Software Inc., a Canadian Corporation (the "Subsidiary") (each of the Company and the Subsidiary, an "Assignor"), for the benefit of AVG Netherlands B.V., a Netherlands corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors collectively are the owner of the trademarks identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (hereinafter collectively, the "*Trademarks*");

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 11, 2013 (the "Purchase Agreement"), between the Company and Assignee, the Company agreed to cause each Assignor to transfer to Assignee various intellectual property rights, including the trademarks set forth on Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, each Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of each Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, in the United States and all appropriate jurisdictions outside the United States (including Canada), together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby, and the right to renew the trademark registrations, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by such Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Each Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials in relevant jurisdictions outside the United States (including Canada) to transfer all registrations for the Trademarks to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this Assignment, and to issue to Assignee all registrations which may issue with respect to any applications for a trademark or service mark included in the Trademarks, in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNORS:					
LPI LEVEL PLAFFORMS INC.					
Ву:					
Name: Peter Sandrford					
Title: <u>President</u>					
LEVEL PLATFORMS SOFTWARE INC.					
Ву:					
Name: Peter Sandiford					
Title: <u>President</u>					
ASSIGNEE:					
AVG NETHERLANDS B.V.					
By:   VW V/					
Name: JOHN LITTLE V					
Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR					

# EXHIBIT A

Registration Date	Registration No.	Trademark	Jurisdiction ** *
May 27, 2003	TMA582399	MANAGED	Canada
		WORKPLACE	
December 8, 2009	720934	MANAGED	U.S.
		WORKPLACE	
November 25, 2003	786062	MANAGED	U.S.
		WORKPLACE	

**RECORDED: 11/18/2013**